## Attachment 2

14.[Section 63.18(h)] In Attachment 2, provide the name, address, citizenship and principal business of the applicant's ten percent or greater direct and indirect shareholders or other equity holders, and identify any interlocking directorates.

Avalon Telecom Services, LLC and its managing members owns 100% of the shares of the Company. The Applicant is a private entity and not publicly traded. All shareholders are American citizens. All shareholders can be contacted at the following address:

Shawn Sims Mark Bunnell Avalon Telecom Services, Inc. 8275 S Eastern Avenue, Suite 200 Las Vegas, NV 89123 P: 702-750-0023 F: 702-441-7018

15. Response to paragraphs (d), (e)(4) and (g) of Section 63.18:

Section 63.18 paragraph (d) Applicant has not previously received authority under Section 214 of the Act.

Section 63.18 paragraph (e)(3)

Applicant is not applying for authority to acquire facilities or to provide services not covered by paragraphs (e)(1) through (e)(3) of Section 63.18.

Section 63.18 paragraph (g) The Applicant is seeking facilities-based authority, but authorization of the facilities is categorically excluded as defined by § 1.1306 of this chapter.